# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2829186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORG RUPRECHT	04/01/2014
IRMGARD KRENN	04/02/2014
CLEMENS HAUER	04/01/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZIZALA LICHTSYSTEME GMBH	
Street Address:	SCHEIBBSER STRASSE 17	
City:	WIESELBURG	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-3250	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14354094

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 404.853.8068

**Email:** kevin.king@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19946-0030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. KING
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. King/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P13659pct-us-assignment#page1.tif source=P13659pct-us-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502782590 REEL: 032754 FRAME: 0044

### ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned inventors, Georg RUPRECHT, a citizen of Austria, residing at Rottenberg 11, Hofamt Priel A-3681, Austria, Irmgard KRENN, a citizen of Austria, residing at Feichsen 13, Purgstall/Erlauf A-3251, and Clemens HAUER, a citizen of Austria, residing at Bergstrasse 23, Steinakirchen am Forst A-3261, Austria for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignce, Zizala Lichtsysteme GmbH, an entity organized and existing under the laws of Austria, and having a place of business at Scheibbser Strasse 17, Wieselburg A-3250 Austria, our full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled "LIGHTING DEVICE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE," as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which claims priority to International Application No. PCT/AT2013/050015, filed 17th January 2013 and to Austrian Patent Application No. A50042/2012 filed 24th February 2012, our full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignees, for their interests, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 032754 FRAME: 0045

### FIRST INVENTOR

Date Signed: <u>07.04.2014</u>

Georg RUPRECHT

## SECOND INVENTOR

Date Signed: 02.04.2014

rmoard KRENN

## THIRD INVENTOR

Date Signed: <u>01.04.201</u>4

Clemens HAUER

Attorney Docket No.: 19946-0030

23755413,1

PATENT REEL: 032754 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 04/25/2014